Call Location
Multi-Op

VE3MIS PEL
VE3DC HAL
VE3SWA WAT
VA3RAC GRY
VA3FS CHK
Rover/Mobile

VA3CDU/R 14 Counties
VE3WKG/R 17 Counties
VE3AGC/R 11Counties
VE3ODX/R 8 Counties
Single-op High Power - CW
VE3EJ NIA

KOPK MN

W1AJT NC

W2RR NY

AJ4IK SC
Single-op High Power - Mixed
VE3WBT HAM
VE3FGU YRK
VE3FU LGR
VE4EAR MB
VE2EZD QC

N2BJ IL

K8JQ wv
Single-op High Power - Phone
VE3ZF MAN
VE3KPP SIM
VA3XH HAL

Single-op Low Power - CW

2011 Ontario QSO Party
Final Results

Category

Multi-Op/Multi TX
Multi-Op/Multi TX
Multi-Op/Multi TX
Multi-Op/Multi TX

Multi-Op/Single TX

MO Rover/Mobile
MO Rover/Mobile
SO Rover/Mobile
SO Rover/Mobile

SOHP CW
SOHP CW
SOHP CW
SOHP CW
SOHP CW

SOHP Mixed
SOHP Mixed
SOHP Mixed
SOHP Mixed
SOHP Mixed
SOHP Mixed
SOHP Mixed

SOHP Phone
SOHP Phone
SOHP Phone

cw

73
112
240

122
59

1,097
79
50
47

44
34
11
5
1
7

0

PH

641
464

34
281
128

282
142
312
113

[eNeNelNolNo]

327
68
31
30

4
10
1

1,261
140
53

Total QSOs

714
576
274
281
128

282
142
434
172

1,097
79
50
47

327
112
65
41

11

1,261
140
53

Points

918
714
547
281
128

453
151
747
240

2,266
206
116
110

336
182
151
96
22
12
15

1,279
149
80

Multis

193
222
142
128

61

233
111
308
108

390
56
33
30

91
82
51
35

11

300
70
47

Final Score

177,174
158,508
77,674
35,968
7,808

109,749
21,861
233,376
28,320

883,740
11,636
3,828
3,300
12

30,576
14,924
7,701
3,360
198
132
105

383,700
10,430
3,760

Notes

3
23

3,5

3.4
3.4
1,4
4,5



VE3RZ HTN
VE3CR PET
VE3GSI HAS
VE3KAO PEL
VE30SzZ oTT
VE3MM NIA
VE3RER TOR
WB8JUI OH
NW2K NY
VE3TG OoTT
W1END NH
VA3FN ESX
K9GDF Wi
VE3IAE OoTT
VA3RJ TOR
VE9AA NB
AAS8IA OH
NQ2wW NY
NB4M TN
VE3FJ TOR
VE3FAL TBY
N1NN MA
W1DYJ ME
Single-op Low Power
VA3CCO TBY
VE3KZ HTN
VA3KAI SDG
VE3TW TOR
VE3XD PEL
VA3OR NIA
VE3YF REN
VE3EK PEL
VE7CV BC
VE3CV HUR
W3AG PA
VE3CH HAS
VE2AWR QC
VE4YU MB
VE3XAT SDG

- Mixed

SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW
SOLP CW

SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed

324
302
243
171
119
99
66
42
35
34
27
19
19
15
11

WWN O O 0

206
130
72
26
17
51

28
24
21
33
22
23

13
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560
224
199
170
166
115
116

83

31

57

16
17
12

324
302
243
171
119
100
66
42
35
34
27
19
19
15
11

WWN H~O O 0O

766
354
271
196
183
166
118
111
55
78
34
38
40
20
14

680
628
510
366
278
246
140
108
94
84
62
46
38
38
30
24
24
12
12

12

1,008
882
429
249
253
277
155
147
155
116

91
77
71
62
35

187
178
133
103
77
59

N CE SR AN
NANNNWO®

WWNPOILOTIN OO

222
176
120
110
97
84
79
60
44
46
24
28
23
13
13

127,160
109,824
67,830
37,698
21,406
14,514
6,440
3,564
2,162
1,848
1,054
552
532
456
270
192
168

60

60

32

24

18

18

223,776
155,232
51,480
27,390
24,541
23,268
12,245
8,820
6,820
5,336
2,184
2,156
1,633
806
455

1,5



KE3X MDC
KOHNC KS
VE3FYN RAI
WOBH KS
VE3VCF oTT
N7VS OR
SM4DQE SM
Single-op Low Power - Phone
VA3GKO SIM
VE3NB PER
VE3TU ON
VA3QV oTT
VA3GUY OoTT
VA3TV PED
VA3PC PSD
VE3PYJ DUR
VA3DLJ NIP
VA2UK QC
VE3NQM OXF
AB10D CT
KE5ISO ME
NX8G OH
KJ80 Ml
KD7ZLF OR
WAS5SWN KS
VA3CME oTT
VE3AJ HTN
VE3MCF KAW
AE2NG NY
NW70 MT
N7QMT WA
W4JHU VA
WOPAN AZ
VA3LUK HTN
NOVPV IL
WONFS MO
Single-op QRP
VA3DF HTN

SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed
SOLP Mixed

SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone
SOLP Phone

SOQRP
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228
125
71
86
125
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152

18
12
16
10
14

228
125
71
86
125
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241

34
38
26
33
21
15

282
161
134
122
134
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13
10
12

10

107
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442
380
312
297
210

75

30,174
8,855
7,236
6,466
4,422
2,640
1,890
1,653
1,035

861
840
210
196
160
119
92
75
64
56
54
40
25
22

[N
A~ b~ O OO
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VA3WR
VE3HG
VE3HUR
VA3RKM
VE3RLX
VA3AMX
KS4X
WBOIWG
W3TUA
WSESE

PER SOQRP 58 91 149 250 82
HTN SOQRP 8 71 79 105 55
MSX SOQRP 34 0 34 84 29
oTT SOQRP 18 3 21 47 18
BRA SOQRP 0 22 22 31 19
oTT SOQRP 15 0 15 38 12
TN SOQRP 5 8 13 35 10
PA SOQRP 0 16 16 16 13
NY SOQRP 4 0 4 8 4
TX SOQRP 4 0 4 8 3
Notes:

1 Exceeded old category record
2 Exceeded old location record

3 Multi-ops
VA3CDU/R = VA3CDU,VA3TVW
VA3FS = VA3FS, VA3XMS
VA3RAC = VA3TSG, VA3STG, VE3IJD, VA3TS, VA3VID, VA3FIN
VE3DC = VA3DJ, VE3ATX, VE3BK, VE3DCU, VE3DVV, VE3EEZ, VE3QU, VE3RIA
VE3MIS = VE3CWU, VE3IMG, VA3BLJ, VE3JIW, VE3RHD, VE3CXT, VE3TKI
VE3SWA = VA3CBE, VA3MP, VE3BHZ, VE3USP
VE3WKG/R = VE3KKP, VE3WKG

4 Multi-County

VA3CDU/R = VA3CDU,VA3TVW 14 Counties
VE3AGC/R 11 Counties
VE3ODX/R = VE3CRU 8 Counties
VE3WKG/R = VE3KKP, VE3WKG 17 Counties

5 Bonus Station Operators
VA3CCO = VE3CX
VE3ODX/R = VE3CRU
VA3RAC = VA3TSG, VA3STG, VE3IJD, VA3TS, VA3VID, VA3FIN

20,500
5,775
2,436

846
589
456
350
208

32

24



